UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----X

In Re:

Reassignment of All Cases Pending Before General Order M - 534 the Honorable Mary K. Vyskocil,

-----X

WHEREAS the business of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York requires the reassignment of all cases and related adversary proceedings pending before the Honorable Mary K. Vyskocil and after due deliberation, such reassignment having been decided upon; it is

ORDERED, that all cases and proceedings assigned to the Honorable Mary K. Vyskocil are hereby reassigned to the Honorable Robert E. Grossman, United States Bankruptcy Judge for the Eastern District of New York, sitting by designation.

ORDERED, that the Clerk of Court is directed to take all steps necessary to effectuate such reassignment.

Dated: New York, New York December 23, 2019

/S/ Cecelia G. Morris

Honorable Cecelia G. Morris Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge